Rŀ

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

102679356

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450											
9		1704			Attorney Docket No. 118671						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Hiroaki SATOH Nobuhiro KATSUTA Yoshihira RAI Akira MIHARA Kenichi KAWAUCHI Hiroshi IKEDA Naoki MORITA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN 80 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87 87						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			•						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment									
i		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: All-February 12, 2004									
4.	A. 200										
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)						
	_	Additional numbers atta	ched	1? [☐ Yes ⊠ No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\							
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>151072</u>)						
!	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320				Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 17, 2004 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075											
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 014993 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroaki Satoh	(5)	Kenichi Kawauchi						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Nobuhiro Katsuta	(6)	Hiroshi Ikeda						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshihira Rai	(7)	Naoki Morita						
		(4)	Akira Mihara	(8)							
		li to each over to	of the undersigned, each undersi	nsideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.								
(10)	Insert Address of										
	Assignee										
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as											
(11)	Insert	(11)	RECORDING DEVICE	E							
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No.										
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or										
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on February 12.	2004							
	Application	(12)	··· <u>restauty is</u>								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number								
	Identification for										
	filed applications	filed			·						
application any appropriate Assistance claims of reexaming from satisfaction about the control of the control o	2) Each undersigned agrees of continuation or dispression of continuation or dispression of the internation	mee may of the to execute vision the mobitainin to execute and Conve- ted States rizes and massignee, a executed, sors, assigney grants the	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward we all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreenges and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I to the product of the results of the patents of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreenges and legal representatives.	ction with any in oblication based ith such interfe perform any act il Property or si by be necessary to issue any and and covenants ments in conflic PLC the power to the Unite	et which may be necessary in conne- milar agreements. To obtain, maintain or confirm by re- tial Letters Patents of the United S is that he has full right to convey the therewith, and agrees that this assi- ted insert on this assignment any fur- tied States Patent and Trademark Offi-	concerning coperate with ction with cissue or tates resulting centire interest gnment is					
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	, , r							
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	(Vilo	aki Solde	_ (SEAL)					
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	hobush	no Rostanta	(SEAL)					
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	Yoshi	hira Rai	(SEAL)					
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	Heir		(SEAL)					
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	Henrid		(SEAL)					
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	Hirosh	i Theda	(SEAL)					
Date	February 12,	2004	Inventor Signature	Mus	he Mouto	(SEAL)					
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)					
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:											
Date			Witness								
Date		_	Witness _								
					The state of the s						

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 014993 FRAME: 0388